
2025 Cornell University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-22   Conf: 6-15   Home: 6-7   Away: 2-10   Neutral: 8-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (224), Opp (243)   DPs Turned: Team (13), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Holt (3), London (1), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (44-64), Holt (21-31),
Fiordalisi (9-12), Denny (6-13), McCraw (5-5), Covelli (1-1), Freiband (1-1), London (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Harrod, Ella .339 38-38 127 21 43 5 0 2 25 54 .425 3 1 15 0 .353 2 2 6-6 62 83 10 .935
22 Pirkey, Hailey .337 35-34 89 18 30 7 0 2 12 43 .483 10 1 22 0 .406 1 0 3-3 9 3 0 1.000
6 Cai, Charlize .324 36-34 102 22 33 9 0 2 23 48 .471 7 0 14 1 .364 1 3 3-3 22 1 1 .958
12 Harshberger, Emma .319 38-38 119 19 38 5 0 2 19 49 .412 9 0 5 2 .364 1 1 2-4 243 8 4 .984
30 Holt, Lauren .309 38-38 97 23 30 6 0 9 30 63 .649 26 2 13 0 .457 2 0 5-5 122 21 4 .973
9 Pressley, Addison .292 38-38 120 20 35 2 0 0 7 37 .308 14 1 28 0 .370 0 1 10-11 61 0 4 .938
33 Stapf, Sydney .292 38-38 96 20 28 6 0 3 21 43 .448 13 0 14 1 .373 1 1 3-5 58 4 3 .954
7 Antich, Emma .266 32-30 79 20 21 6 1 2 17 35 .443 11 2 19 0 .370 0 0 5-5 72 60 7 .950
16 Ullensvang, Maddie .240 34-33 75 13 18 3 0 1 11 24 .320 14 1 10 1 .367 0 3 2-2 22 41 11 .851
15 Albert, Samantha .250 19-4 20 8 5 1 0 0 1 6 .300 5 0 11 0 .400 0 0 2-2 9 12 1 .955
27 Pate, Susanna .083 21-11 36 5 3 2 0 0 5 5 .139 5 0 12 0 .195 0 0 0-0 11 13 0 1.000
44 London, Reagen .063 15-5 16 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .125 2 1 6 1 .211 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
10 Green, Olivia .000 13-1 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 1-1 1 1 1 .667
Totals .291 38-38 980 193 285 53 1 23 171 409 .417 119 9 172 6 .370 8 11 42-47 702 283 48 .954
Opponents .335 38-38 1025 234 343 63 7 36 209 528 .515 102 27 124 10 .403 17 12 22-32 704 240 33 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
17 Denny, Kyrie 4.53 8-11 25 19 7 3-0 0 100.1 160 92 65 23 58 27 4 15 .348 8 7 0 5 4
2 Fiordalisi, Mila 4.97 7-7 23 16 5 0-0 0 86.0 101 76 61 42 53 24 2 12 .289 9 12 0 5 7
11 McCraw, Maxine 7.13 1-3 18 3 0 0-0 0 36.1 64 45 37 14 10 9 1 5 .376 5 6 0 3 0
4 Freiband, Laney 7.50 0-1 8 0 0 0-0 0 9.1 13 10 10 12 1 2 0 3 .371 2 1 0 4 1
21 Covelli, Madalyn 38.50 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 5 11 11 11 2 1 0 1 .455 7 1 0 0 0
Totals 5.50 16-22 78 38 12 3 0 234.0 343 234 184 102 124 63 7 36 .335 31 27 0 17 12
Opponents 4.44 22-16 75 38 14 5 3 235.0 285 193 149 119 172 53 1 23 .291 19 9 0 8 11



2025 Cornell University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
27 Pate, Susanna 24 11 13 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Denny, Kyrie 17 3 14 0 1.000 0 6 7 .462 0 0
22 Pirkey, Hailey 12 9 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 McCraw, Maxine 10 2 8 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
44 London, Reagen 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 1 0
21 Covelli, Madalyn 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
4 Freiband, Laney 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
12 Harshberger, Emma 255 243 8 4 .984 11 0 0 — 0 0
30 Holt, Lauren 147 122 21 4 .973 0 21 10 .677 3 0
6 Cai, Charlize 24 22 1 1 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Albert, Samantha 22 9 12 1 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Stapf, Sydney 65 58 4 3 .954 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Antich, Emma 139 72 60 7 .950 7 0 0 — 0 0
9 Pressley, Addison 65 61 0 4 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Harrod, Ella 155 62 83 10 .935 12 0 0 — 0 0
2 Fiordalisi, Mila 14 1 11 2 .857 0 9 3 .750 0 0
16 Ullensvang, Maddie 74 22 41 11 .851 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 Green, Olivia 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1033 702 283 48 .954 33 44 20 .688 4 0
Opponents 977 704 240 33 .966 16 84 10 .894 13 0


